MAYOR'S PROCLAMATION

As provided for in Section 8-1 of the Code of Ordinances of the Village of Royal

Palm Beach, Florida, I hereby proclaim that on Tuesday, March 12, 2019, the

Village of Royal Palm Beach will hold its Municipal Election.

Groups 2 and 4 will be elected for a term of two years each.

The election will be held on Tuesday, March 12, 2019 between the hours of 7:00

a.m. and 7:00 p.m. at various locations in the Village of Royal Palm Beach,

Florida; namely, the Village Meeting Hall, the Village Recreation Center, the David

B. Farber Training Center, Madison Green Club House, Royal Palm Beach

Community High School, Royal Palm Beach Library, H.L. Johnson Elementary,

Crestwood Middle School, Christ Fellowship Church and Calypso Bay Waterpark.

PROCLAIMED THIS 20th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2018.

Fred Pinto

Mayor

Village of Royal Palm Beach, FL

ATTEST:

Diane DiSanto, Village Clerk